RESOLUTION 2007-01

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE PLACE FOR POSTING OF NOTICE OF MEETINGS FOR THE BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS OF THE CITY OF FRUITA

WHEREAS, Section 24-6-402 (2) (c), Colorado Revised Statutes, as amended requires that a place for posting of notices of meetings be designated annually at the local public body's first regular meeting of each year.

WHEREAS, it is necessary to designate a place for posting of notices of meeting held by the Boards, and Commissions of the City of Fruita for the 2006 calendar year.

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRUITA CITY COUNCIL that the designated posting place for notices of Public Meetings held by the Boards and Commissions of the City of Fruita City Council and other City of Fruita Agencies shall be on the marquee located on the east side of the Fruita Civic Center, 325 E. Aspen.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE FRUITA CITY COUNCIL THIS 2ND DAY OF JANUARY 2007

	City of Fruita
	E James Adams, Mayor
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	